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Contacts    

    

Markus Mayer    

Head of Research    

+49 89 5150 1818    

markus.mayer@baaderbank.de    

    

    

    

EQUITY RESEARCH    

    

Business Services & Logistics Christian Obst, CEFA +49 89 5150 1805 christian.obst@baaderbank.de 

    

Chemicals Markus Mayer +49 89 5150 1818 markus.mayer@baaderbank.de 

 Laura López Pineda +49 89 5150 1804 laura.lopez-pineda@baaderbank.de 

    

Consumer    

Retail & Consumer Volker Bosse, CEFA +49 89 5150 1815 volker.bosse@baaderbank.de 

 Co-Head Equity Research   

Food & Beverage Andreas von Arx +41 43 388 9257 avonarx@helvea.com 

 Head of Swiss Equity Research   

    

Financials Services Tim Dawson +41 43 388 9232 tdawson@helvea.com 

    

Health Care    

Biotechnology, Pharmaceuticals Bruno Bulic, Ph.D. +41 43 388 9225 bbulic@helvea.com 

    

Industrials    

Industrials (Switzerland) Reto Amstalden +41 43 388 9261 ramstalden@helvea.com 

Industrials (Switzerland) Jorg Schirmacher, CFA +41 43 388 9267 jschirmacher@helvea.com 

Industrials  Christian Obst, CEFA +49 89 5150 1805 christian.obst@baaderbank.de 

Machinery (Germany) Peter Rothenaicher +49 89 5150 1817 peter.rothenaicher@baaderbank.de 

    

Real Estate Andre Remke, CFA +49 89 5150 1816 andre.remke@baaderbank.de 

 Co-Head Equity Research   

    

Steel & Metals Christian Obst, CEFA +49 89 5150 1805 christian.obst@baaderbank.de 

    

Technology    

Software & IT Services Knut Woller, CEFA +49 89 5150 1807 knut.woller@baaderbank.de 

Technology Hardware Reto Amstalden +41 43 388 9261 ramstalden@helvea.com 

    

    

EQUITY STRATEGY Gerhard Schwarz, CEFA +49 89 5150 1812 gerhard.schwarz@baaderbank.de 

 Head of Equity Strategy   

    

    

EQUITY SALES DERIVATIVES SALES EQUITY SALES TRADING  

Frankfurt +49 69 1388 1357 Munich +49 89 5150 1990 Frankfurt +49 69 1388 1355  

London +44 20 7054 7100  London +44 20 7054 7100  

Munich +49 89 5150 1850  Munich +49 89 5150 1870  

Zurich +41 43 388 9200  New York +1 212 935 5150  

  Zurich +41 43 388 9200  

For North American clients:    

New York +1 212 935 5150    

Montreal +1 514 288 3556    

 

PUBLICATION ADDRESSES  

Baader Bank AG  Baader Helvea AG 

Equity Research Equity Research 

Weihenstephaner Strasse 4 Talstrasse 9 

85716 Unterschleissheim, Germany 8001 Zurich, Switzerland 

  

T +49 89 5150 1810 T +41 43 388 9250 

 

Personalized for Baader Bank AG, Knut Woller

mailto:christian.obst@baaderbank.de
mailto:volker.bosse@baaderbank.de
mailto:avonarx@helvea.com
mailto:tdawson@helvea.com
mailto:ramstalden@helvea.com
mailto:christian.obst@baaderbank.de
mailto:peter.rothenaicher@baaderbank.de
mailto:andre.remke@baaderbank.de
mailto:christian.obst@baaderbank.de
mailto:knut.woller@baaderbank.de
mailto:ramstalden@helvea.com
dirk.sonntag
Hervorheben

dirk.sonntag
Schreibmaschinentext

dirk.sonntag
Schreibmaschinentext

dirk.sonntag
Schreibmaschinentext

dirk.sonntag
Schreibmaschinentext

susanne.memmleb
Schreibmaschinentext

susanne.memmleb
Schreibmaschinentext

susanne.memmleb
Schreibmaschinentext

dirk.sonntag
Schreibmaschinentext
Interested in Baader Banks‘ most recent ALL FOR ONE GROUP COMPANY FLASH?
Please contact Knut Woller at Baader Bank,  details below





